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2025 - 2026 Schedule of Fees & Charges

Item Amount | Notes

Single Room Fee $9,514 | Creekview Apartments $9,946 College Creek $10,056

Double Room Fee $7,688 | Creekview Apartments $8,038 College Creek - Double Room $8,114 & Bunk
Bed Double $7,816

Triple Room Fee $5,716 | Triple rooms in the Canyon and the Hill

Double Room W/ $7,304 | Creekview Suites Double Room with an attached Single Room

Attached Single Room

Single Room W/ $9,036 | Creekview Suites Single Room with an attached Double Room

Attached Double Room

Activity Fee $30 Residence Hall Government Association activity fee. The activity fee is
nonrefundable after the beginning of the fee period.

Installment Fee $33 Residents that want to break up their housing and meal plan charges into 4
installment payments by semester.

Late Fee $30 Payments received after the due date are subject to the late fee.

Returned Check Fee $25 Assessed against all returned checks regardless of cause and is
nonrefundable.

Miscellaneous Fees Vary For such items as replacement keysets, lockouts, safety and maintenance,
borrowed items damaged or not returned.

Penalty Fees Vary Penalty fees based on the resident’s room and meal plan rate are assessed
for canceling or vacating when providing less than the required 30 days'
notice.

Cancellation Fee $200 Starting on July 19, 2025, cancellations and students vacating will be
charged a $200 cancellation fee, and prorated daily penalty fees for each
day of notice that is less than the required 30 days' notice, in addition to
forfeiting the $100 nonrefundable application fee.

Nonrefundable $100 | The Application Fee will be applied to the housing and meal plan charges.

Application Fee All cancellations will forfeit the nonrefundable application fee of $100,
regardless of room assignment status or change in admissions status. If you
cancel in writing with the Housing Office by July 18, 2025, you will forfeit the
$100 nonrefundable application fee.

2025 - 2026 Academic Year Meal Plan Costs

Academic Flex Dollars per Guest Meals Meal Exchanges
Meal Plan Semester Cost

Year Cost Semester per Semester per Semester
All Access 7 Day $6,424 $3,212 $350 5 71
All Access 5 Day $5,740 $2,870 $250 4 53
Lumberjack 125 $4,016 $2,008 $500 3 18
Lumberjack 75 $2,416 $1,208 $250 2 18

Just a Reminder... Actual fees are dependent on room assigned and meal plan selected. Students will be
assigned the minimum meal plan required for their assigned living area, should they select a lesser meal plan
in their housing application. Your specific payment amounts and due dates will post to your myHumboldt account
in late July for the Fall Semester and in late November for the Spring Semester. It will be your responsibility to make
your payments according to the information in your myHumboldt account.
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